entertained in the Bid further. 

23. Site of work and necessary drawings may be handed over to the agency phase wise. No 

claim in this regard will be entertained. 

24. Earnest Money: The Bidder has to compulsorily deposit amount of Earnest Money being 

Rs. 9,461.00 (Rupees Nine Thousand  Four hundred  Sixty one ) only for the work. This 

clause is also applicable for all categories of applicants. Bid submitted without earnest money 

be summarily rejected. This earnest money will be converted to security deposit for 

successful bidder. From progressive bill/s balance amount will be deducted, so that total